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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN 

 
 

NOVOZYMES A/S and NOVOZYMES 
NORTH AMERICA, INC., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

DANISCO A/S, GENENCOR 
INTERNATIONAL WISCONSIN, INC., 
DANISCO US INC., and DANISCO USA 
INC.,  
 

Defendants. 

 

Case No. 10-CV-251 

Judge Barbara B. Crabb 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

Notice is given that plaintiffs Novozymes A/S and Novozymes North America, Inc. 

(collectively, “Novozymes” or “Plaintiffs”) hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals 

for the Federal Circuit from the Order of the District Court entered on March 11, 2013 (Dkt. No. 

1006), and all adverse rulings leading up to, incorporated within or incorporated by reference in, 

or otherwise relating to that Order, including the Clerk’s Taxation of Costs entered on December 

21, 2012 (Dkt. No. 996). 
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Dated: April 9, 2013 Respectfully submitted, 

By:  /s/David K. Tellekson 
David K. Tellekson (Admitted pro hac vice) 
Virginia K. DeMarchi (Admitted pro hac vice) 
Brian D. Buckley (Admitted pro hac vice) 
Robert L. Jacobson (Admitted pro hac vice) 
Melanie L. Mayer (Admitted pro hac vice) 
Ewa M. Davison (Admitted pro hac vice) 
Jeffrey V. Lasker (Admitted pro hac vice) 
FENWICK & WEST LLP 
1191 Second Avenue, 10th Floor 
Seattle, Washington 98101 
Telephone:  (206) 389-4510 
Facsimile:  (206) 389-4511 
Email: dtellekson@fenwick.com  
 vdemarchi@fenwick.com 
 bbuckley@fenwick.com 
 rjacobson@fenwick.com 
 mmayer@fenwick.com   
 edavison@fenwick.com 
 jlasker@fenwick.com 
 
Allen A. Arntsen 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
Verex Plaza, 150 East Gilman Street 
Madison, WI 53703 
Telephone:  (608) 257-5035 
Facsimile:   (608) 258-4258 
Email:  aarntsen@foley.com 
 
Kimberly K. Dodd 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
777 East Wisconsin Avenue 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
Telephone:  (414) 271-2400 
Facsimile:  (414) 297-4900 
Email:  kdodd@foley.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
NOVOZYMES A/S and 
NOVOZYMES NORTH AMERICA, INC. 
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